submitted plat for conformance with these regulations. The intent of this section of code 

is to ensure block lengths do not exceed 750 ft, although there is the allowance of an 

increase in block length to 1,000 feet if a pedestrian connection is provided. In no case 

shall a block face exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet, unless waived by the 

City Council. 

iii. Alley 

The applicant is proposing alley loaded units. The alleys are twenty (20) feet in width, 

which meets the requirements listed in UDC 11-6C-3B.5. However, alleys should design 

where the entire length is visible from a public street, currently the applicant does not